THE NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

REGISTRATION FEE FOR ENLISTMENT UNDER SPRS

1. Registration Fee

The registration Fee is based on the Turnover as per latest audited Balance Sheet of the Micro & Small Enterprise for the Registration, Renewal and any other amendment etc. The Fee structure is indicated in the table as below:

S. No.	Category	Fee
	Fee for Fresh Registration of Micro & Small Enterprises: (a) Turnover up-to Rs. 100 lakh (b) Turnover exceeding Rs. 100 lakh	 a) Turnover up-to Rs. 100 lakh: 1) For Micro Enterprises: Rs. 3000/- 2) For Small Enterprises: Rs. 5000/- b) Turnover exceeding Rs. 100 lakh 1) For Micro Enterprises: Rs. 3000/- plus Rs. 1500/- for every additional turnover of Rs. 100 Lakh 2) For Small Enterprises: Rs. 5000/- plus Rs. 2000/- for every additional turnover of Rs. 100 Lakh
		With cap of Rs. 1 lac for all categories.
II	a) Fee for issuance of amendments in stores (Qualitative & Quantity); Fee for issuance of change in monetary limit or any other amendment in the certificate, and b) Fee for issuance of Renewal of G.P. Registration (Every Two Years)	50% of the charges proposed at I above for Micro and Small Enterprises respectively with a cap of Rs. 50,000/-
≡	Concessions a) Micro & Small Enterprises owned by the SC/ST (Definition of SC/ST MSE and eligibility for benefits under NSSH has been explained in Circular No. SIC/HO/NSSH/Scheme/2016-17 dated 09.09.2016)	a) As per approved scheme of National SC/ST Hub (Circular no. SIC/HO/NSSH/Schemes/08/2018-19 dated 09.05.2018) in NSIC, the SC/ST units shall be eligible for upfront 100% subsidy on the fee of NSIC for fresh registration / renewal / amendments / competency certificate and also the inspection fees of the empaneled Inspection Agencies/NSIC including applicable taxes. Under SSPRS, nominal fee of Rs. 100 per unit during this F.Y. 2018-19 and further continuation of the same shall be subject to review.
	b) MSEs other than SC/ST located in the entire North Eastern Region	b) The units located in North Eastern Region other than SC/ST will be given 20% concession in fee (no change in the fee for Technical Inspections of MSEs)

The Registration Fee as mentioned in the table above is <u>exclusive</u> of the Inspection charges as levied by the inspecting agency. Such charges as decided by the Inspecting Agency are borne by the unit. The details of present Inspection fee of Inspecting Agencies is available at the following link:-